

July			EW	SP	Result	Profit/Loss	Overall
Mon 1 st	Catterick	The Defiant	x	9/2	2 nd	1.25	1.25
	Catterick	Robeam	x	7/2	Won	43.75	45.00
Tues 2 nd	Stratford	Damut I'm Out	x	4/1	3 rd	0.00	45.00
Thurs 4 th	Haydock	Path Of Thunder		5/4	Won	12.50	57.50
Sat 6 th	Beverley	Frascard	x	7/2	2 nd	-1.25	56.25
	Leicester	Calippo		7/4	Won	17.50	73.75
Mon 8 th	Worcester	Hallings Comet	x	7/2	Won	43.75	117.50
Wed 10 th	Catterick	Uncle Charlie	x	9/2	lost	-20.00	97.50
Thurs 11 th	Newmarket	Daily Times	x	7/2	2 nd	-1.25	96.25
Sun 14 th	Stratford	Mister Mister	x	5/1	2 nd	2.50	98.75
Mon 15 th	Windsor	Sash	x	7/2	Won	43.75	142.50
	Windsor	Mandarin	x	5/2	Won	31.25	173.75
		EW Double	x			167.97	341.72
Thurs 18 th	Chepstow	Secondo	x	7/2	Won	43.75	385.47
Fri 19 th	Nottingham	Navajo Dawn	x	15/2	lost	-20.00	365.47
Sat 20 th	Newbury	Red Starlight		2/1	lost	-10.00	355.47
	Newbury	Proschema	x	5/1	lost	-20.00	335.47
Mon 22 nd	Cartmel	Rukwa	x	4/1	Won	50.00	385.47
	Cartmel	Richard Strauss	x	4/1	2 nd	0.00	385.47
		EW Double	x			16.00	401.47
Fri 26 th	Ascot	Sextant		5/4	Won	12.50	413.97

Sat 27 th	Ascot	Vivid Diamond	x	7/2	2 nd	-1.25	412.72
Mon 29 th	Newton Abbot	Josie Abbing		6/5	Won	12.00	424.72

21 bets (exc doubles) 10 winners 47.61%

August

Sat 3 rd	Goodwood	Kings Advice	x	7/2	Won	43.75	43.75
	Goodwood	Khaadem	x	4/1	Won	50.00	93.75
		EW Double	x			242.50	336.25
Mon 5 th	Ripon	Final Orders		2/1	lost	-10.00	326.25
Wed 7 th	Pontefract	Juniors Fantasy	x	4/1	lost	-20.00	306.25
Thurs 8 th	Haydock	December Second	x	3/1	Won	37.50	343.75
	Leopardstown	Latrobe		9/10	Won	9.00	352.75
Sat 10 th	Newmarket	Ultra Violet		11/4	lost	-10.00	342.75
	Lingfield	Foad	x	7/2	Won	43.75	386.50
Sun 11 th	Windsor	Berkshire Savvy		7/4	2 nd	-10.00	376.50
Wed 14 th	Newton Abbot	Black Anthem		6/5	Won	12.00	388.50
Sat 17 th	Market Rasen	King Golan	x	7/1	Won	87.50	476.00
	Market Rasen	Wild Sam	x	3/1	Won	37.50	513.50
		EW Double	x			348.12	861.62
Mon 19 th	Bangor-On-Dee	Atomic Rumble	x	4/1	Pulled Up	-20.00	841.62
Tues 20 th	Newton Abbot	Orchestrated	x	7/2	lost	-20.00	821.62
Sat 24 th	Cartmel	Tonto's Spirit		2/1	Won	20.00	841.62
	Cartmel	Candy Burg	x	4/1	lost	-20.00	821.62
		EW Double	x		lost	-20.00	801.62
Mon 26 th	Cartmel	Chocolat Noir		6/4	Won	15.00	816.62
Sat 31 st	Newton Abbot	Stand By Me	x	4/1	lost	-20.00	796.62

18 bets (exc doubles) 10 winners 55.55%

September

Mon 2 nd	Hexham	Ringaringarosie		15/8	2 nd	-10.00	-10.00
Tues 3 rd	Salisbury	Lost In Time		6/4	Won	15.00	5.00
Wed 4 th	Southwell	Double Court		13/8	Won	16.25	21.25
Sat 7 th	Kempton	Sun Power		15/8	lost	-10.00	11.25
	Thirsk	Le Chiffre	x	9/2	2 nd	1.25	12.50
Sun 8 th	York	Clan Royale	x	7/2	Won	43.75	56.25
Mon 9 th	Perth	Lake Baikal	x	4/1	lost	-20.00	36.25
Thurs 12 th	Chepstow	Lara Silvia	x	9/2	Won	56.25	92.50
Fri 13 th	Salisbury	Devils Roc		6/4	lost	-10.00	82.50
Sat 14 th	Chester	Sextant		7/2	Won	35.00	117.50
Thurs 19 th	Ayr	What's The Story		15/8	2 nd	-10.00	107.50
Fri 20 th	Newton Abbot	Mr Mafia	x	9/2	Won	56.25	163.75
Sat 21 st	Catterick	Eldelbar	x	4/1	lost	-20.00	143.75
	Wolves	Amnaa		9/4	lost	-10.00	133.75
		EW Double	x		lost	-20.00	113.75
Wed 25 th	Perth	Imperial Elysian	x	9/2	lost	-20.00	93.75
Sat 28 th	Navan	Callthebarman	x	11/2	Won	68.75	162.50
	Market Rasen	As You Like	x	4/1	2 nd	0.00	162.50
Mon 30 th	Wolves	Peachey Carnehan		9/4	lost	-10.00	152.50

18 bets (exc doubles) 7 winners 38.88%

October

Fri 4th	Hexham	Taxmeifyoucan	x	7/2	Won	35.00	35.00
	Ascot	Herculean		15/8	lost	-10.00	25.00
Sat 5 th	Wolves	Daysaq	x	7/2	lost	-20.00	5.00
	Wolves	Power Link	x	9/2	2nd	1.25	6.25
		EW Double	x		lost	-20.00	-13.75
Mon 7th	Stratford	The Accountant	x	11/2	Won	68.75	55.00
Tues 8th	Galway	Portmore Lough	x	4/1	Won	50.00	105.00
Wed 9 th	Ludlow	Olympic Honour		2/1	Unseated	-10.00	95.00
Fri 11 th	York	King Of Tonga	x	7/1	lost	-20.00	75.00
	Newmarket	Quadrilateral		9/4	Won	22.50	97.50
Sat 12 th	Hexham	Dorking Cock		5/2	lost	-10.00	87.50
	York	Convict		13/8	2 nd	-10.00	77.50
Sun 13th	Curragh	Miacomet	x	4/1	Won	50.00	127.50
Mon 14 th	Musselburgh	Jewel Maker		15/8	3 rd	-10.00	117.50
Sat 19th	Leopardstown	Amma Grace		2/1	Won	20.00	137.50
	Market Rasen	Deputy's Oscar		15/8	Won	18.75	156.25
	Stratford	Skeaping		11/8	Won	13.75	170.00
Sun 20 th	Naas	Miss Myers	x	9/2	lost	-20.00	150.00
Tues 22 nd	Curragh	Ecoeye	x	5/1	lost	-20.00	130.00
Fri 25 th	Cheltenham	Wholestone		5/2	2 nd	-10.00	120.00
Sat 26th	Cheltenham	Bering Upsun	x	4/1	Won	50.00	170.00
Thurs 31st	Stratford	Footloose	x	7/1	3rd	7.50	177.50

21 bets (exc doubles) 9 winners 42.86%